
 

TECHNICAL SEMINAR CONTACTS 
 

Seminar Title Company Presenter Name Contact Email 

All Viking Presentations Viking Various info@vikingair.com 

P&WC PT6A Maintenance & 
Operation 

Pratt & Whitney 
Canada 

Annie Gervais, 
PT6A Customer Engineer 
 
Tarek Nohcharli, 
Marketing Account Manager 

tarek.nochahrli@pwc.ca 

This is Harbour Air Harbour Air Eric Scott, 
VP of Flight Operations & Safety escott@harbourair.com 

Continuing the Twin Otter 
Legacy - Longer Life, 
Improved Utility, Increased 
Versatility 

IKHANA Aircraft John A. Zublin, 
President & CEO balksninis@ikhanagroup.com 

Float Operators Association - 
Improving Float Plane Safety 

Floatplane 
Operators 

Association 

Edward Gee, 
Board Member, FOA edward.gee@vikingair.com 

The Lee Aerospace & Viking 
Partnership Lee Aerospace 

Jim Lee, 
President 
 
Cub Marion, 
Chief Operating Officer 

jfmarion@leeaerospace.com 

Aircraft Parts Manufacturing 
& Use of 3D Printing Field Aviation 

Robin Jenkins, 
Director of Business Development, 
Marketing 

rjenkins@fieldav.com 

Hartzell Propeller Care & 
Maintenance Hartzell Propeller Rolf Dickens, 

Senior Technical Representative rdickens@hartzellprop.com 

EDC & Aircraft Financing EDC 
Viren Joshi, 
Strategic Account Executive, 
Transportation Group 

vjoshi@edc.ca 

Wipline 13000 Care & 
Maintenance Wipaire, Inc. 

Bill Pike, 
General Manager, Leesburg Service Centre 
 
Dan Sigl, 
Service Sales Representative 
 
Mike Aune, 
Regional Sales Manager 

agesch@wipaire.com 
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Seminar Title Company Presenter Name Contact Email 

Guardian Multi-Role 
Surveillance Aircraft Field Aviation Joar Gronlund, 

Senior Advisor jgronlund@fieldav.com 

Pacific Sky & TRU Simulation 
Level "D" Flight Simulator for 
Twin Otter Aircraft 

Pacific Sky & 
TRU Simulation + 

Training 

Todd Pezer, 
Program Manager, Twin Otter Training 
Pacific Sky Aviation 
 
Paul Solnoky, 
Senior Director, Program Development 
TRU Simulation + Training 

tpezer@pacificsky.ca 
 

psolnoky@trusimulation.com 

Viking Technical Publications ATP Richard Walsh, 
Vice President, Business Development rwalsh@atp.com 

Honeywell Avionics - Twin 
Otter Series 400 

Honeywell 
Viking 

Tom Dooling, 
Senior Technical Sales Manager thomas.dooling@honeywell.com 

Avtrak Compliance Software CAMP Systems 
Dale Taunton, 
Vice President 
The Trend Group 

ttadale@thetrendgroup.com 

Pacific Sky & TRU Simulation 
Simulator Advisory Council 
Workshop 

 Mauro Pezzetta, 
General Manager, Training & Simulation mpezzetta@pacificsky.ca 

Latitude Flight Data 
Communication Solutions 

Latitude 
Technologies 
Corporation 

David Thomas, 
Senior Account Manager 
 
Tim Curtis, 
VP, Information Systems 
 
David Martin, 
Senior Software Developer 
 
Dr. Brad Zarikoff, 
Senior Systems Engineer 

david.thomas@latitudetech.com 
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